

**Glen Street Bridge Renovation (#8968598)**

**Owner: Racine WI, City of**

**Solicitor: Ayres Associates, Inc.**

**03/06/2024 02:00 PM CST**

					<b>A.W. Oakes &amp; Son, Inc.</b>		<b>Zenith Tech, INC. bridge</b>	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$46.00	\$1,150.00
2	206.1001	Excavation for Structures	EA	1	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3	210.15	Backfill Structure Type A	TON	210	\$38.00	\$7,980.00	\$54.00	\$11,340.00
4	305.012	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	TON	9	\$40.00	\$360.00	\$133.00	\$1,197.00
5	502.01	Concrete Masonry Bridges	CY	16	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$1,470.00	\$23,520.00
6	505.04	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures	LB	640	\$8.00	\$5,120.00	\$2.14	\$1,369.60
7	505.06	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures	LB	580	\$8.00	\$4,640.00	\$2.59	\$1,502.20
8	509.15	Concrete Surface Repair	SF	30	\$345.00	\$10,350.00	\$294.00	\$8,820.00
9	516.05	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing	SY	2	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$295.00	\$590.00
10	602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	218	\$20.00	\$4,360.00	\$25.00	\$5,450.00
11	606.03	Riprap Heavy	CY	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$402.00	\$8,040.00
12	612.0406	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch	LF	24	\$41.00	\$984.00	\$24.00	\$576.00
13	619.1	Mobilization	EA	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$24,900.00	\$24,900.00
14	625.01	Topsoil	SY	110	\$16.00	\$1,760.00	\$39.00	\$4,290.00
15	628.1504	Silt Fence	LF	120	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
16	628.152	Silt Fence Maintenance	LF	120	\$0.01	\$1.20	\$0.01	\$1.20
17	628.1905	Mobilizations Erosion Control	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$90.00	\$90.00
18	628.6005	Turbidity Barriers	SY	15	\$80.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
19	629.021	Fertilizer Type B	CWT	0.07	\$100.00	\$7.00	\$90.00	\$6.30
20	630.014	Seeding Mixture NO. 40	LB	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
21	630.05	Seed Water	MGAL	1	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
22	643.5	Traffic Control	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,417.00	\$1,417.00
23	645.012	Geotextile Type HR	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
24	690.015	Sawing Concrete	LF	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$59.00	\$708.00
25	SPV.0060.01	Remove and Reinstall Steel Railing	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,450.00	\$5,450.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>					<b>\$84,917.20</b>		<b>\$117,677.30</b>	